Janssen agrees to pay a nonrefundable technology 
access fee of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) within thirty (30) days after the 
Effective Date. 

5.2 FTE Reimbursement Fees. 

5.2.1 Janssen agrees to pay 3DP for four (4) Stage A FTEs at a rate of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per FTE per year. Such 
funding shall be payable by Janssen to 3DP in a single nonrefundable 
payment of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) by same day wire transfer 
and shall be paid concurrently with the Technology Access Fee. 

5.2.2 Janssen agrees to pay 3DP for six (6) Stage B FTEs Two Hundred Seventy 
Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000) per FTE per year. Such funding shall 

. be payable by Janssen to 3DP in a single nonrefundable payment of One 
Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000) by same day 
wire transfer and shall be paid concurrently with the Technology Access 
Fee. 

5.3 Costs. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, or as may be agreed from 
time to time by the Parties in writing, 3DP and Janssen will each bear all of its own

[...]

5.7 Milestone Payments. The following milestones shall become due and payable by 
Janssen to 3DP within sixty (60) days after accomplishment of the following 
milestones: 

5.7.1 Upon the identification by the JSMC of the first Prototype Compound for 
each Target: Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); 

5.7.2 Upon submission of an IND and expiration of the thirty (30) day waiting 
period without disapproval by the FDA or its foreign counterpart for each 
Active Compound: One Million Dollars ($1,000,000); and 

5.7.3 Upon filing and acceptance by the FDA of an NDA for each Active